

Item No.	Std. Bid Item	Item Description	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Sioux Falls Appx Qty	Sioux Falls Amount Bid	Brandon Appx Qty	Brandon Amount Bid	Canton Appx Qty	Canton Amount Bid	Crooks Appx Qty	Crooks Amount Bid	Dell Rapids Appx Qty	Dell Rapids Amount Bid	Harrisburg Appx Qty	Harrisburg Amount Bid	Hartford Appx Qty	Hartford Amount Bid	Lennox Appx Qty	Lennox Amount Bid	Parker Appx Qty	Parker Amount Bid	Marion Appx Qty	Marion Amount Bid	Salem Appx Qty	Salem Amount Bid	Garrison Appx Qty	Garrison Amount Bid
----------	---------------	------------------	------	----------------	----------------------	------------------------	------------------	--------------------	-----------------	-------------------	-----------------	-------------------	----------------------	------------------------	---------------------	-----------------------	-------------------	---------------------	-----------------	-------------------	-----------------	-------------------	-----------------	-------------------	----------------	------------------	-------------------	---------------------

Company: Missouri Petroleum
Address: 1620 Woodson Road
City/State/Zip: St. Louis, MO 63114
Phone No.: 314.219.7305

Item No.	Std. Bid Item	Item Description	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Sioux Falls Appx Qty	Sioux Falls Amount Bid	Brandon Appx Qty	Brandon Amount Bid	Canton Appx Qty	Canton Amount Bid	Crooks Appx Qty	Crooks Amount Bid	Dell Rapids Appx Qty	Dell Rapids Amount Bid	Harrisburg Appx Qty	Harrisburg Amount Bid	Hartford Appx Qty	Hartford Amount Bid	Lennox Appx Qty	Lennox Amount Bid	Parker Appx Qty	Parker Amount Bid	Marion Appx Qty	Marion Amount Bid	Salem Appx Qty	Salem Amount Bid	Garrison Appx Qty	Garrison Amount Bid			
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	\$ 500,000.00	0.35	\$ 175,000.00	0.15	\$ 75,000.00	0.05	\$ 25,000.00	0.05	\$ 25,000.00	0.05	\$ 25,000.00	0.05	\$ 25,000.00	0.05	\$ 25,000.00	0.05	\$ 25,000.00	0.05	\$ 25,000.00	0.05	\$ 25,000.00	0.05	\$ 25,000.00	0.05	\$ 25,000.00			
2	SPECIAL	Polymer Modified Slurry Seal as specified Type II	SQYD	\$ 3.55							30,490	\$ 108,239.50													26,400	\$ 93,720.00	21,453	\$ 76,158.15			
3	SPECIAL	Polymer Modified Slurry Seal as specified Type III	SQYD	\$ 3.55	412,719	\$ 1,465,152.45	100,296	\$ 356,050.80	43,822	\$ 155,568.10			24,990	\$ 88,714.50	54,090	\$ 192,019.50	52,167	\$ 185,192.85	46,627	\$ 165,525.85	27,436	\$ 97,397.80	20,580	\$ 73,059.00							
4	110.1400	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	FT	\$ 0.10	45,564	\$ 4,556.40	2,690	\$ 269.00									559	\$ 55.90							745	\$ 74.50					
5	110.1410	Remove Pavement Marking, Arrow	EACH	\$ 25.00	58	\$ 1,450.00	7	\$ 175.00																							
6	110.1430	Remove Pavement Marking, Area	SQFT	\$ 3.00			400	\$ 1,200.00					88	\$ 264.00												512	\$ 1,536.00				
7	SPECIAL	Pavement Marking Preparation	LS	\$ 500.00	1	\$ 500.00			1	\$ 500.00															1	\$ 500.00					
8	633.1100	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	FT	\$ 0.60	12,720	\$ 7,632.00	310	\$ 186.00							125	\$ 75.00	363	\$ 217.80								745	\$ 447.00				
9	633.1105	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	FT	\$ 0.60	24,240	\$ 14,544.00	1,880	\$ 1,128.00	5,331	\$ 3,198.60					410	\$ 246.00							2,500	\$ 1,500.00							
10	633.1110	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 8" White	FT	\$ 1.20													689	\$ 826.80													
11	633.1130	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	FT	\$ 3.60	1,434	\$ 5,162.40	244	\$ 878.40	96	\$ 345.60							163	\$ 586.80							336	\$ 1,209.60					
12	633.1135	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 24" Yellow	FT	\$ 3.60			140	\$ 504.00																							
13	633.1150	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, Area	SQFT	\$ 1.80													10	\$ 18.00								32	\$ 57.60				
14	633.1155	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	EACH	\$ 100.00	58	\$ 5,800.00	7	\$ 700.00							2	\$ 200.00															
15	SPECIAL	Pavement Marking Paint, Railroad Crossing	EACH	\$ 1,000.00																			1	\$ 1,000.00							
16	633.1160	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, Combination Arrow	EACH	\$ -											2	\$ -															
17	634.0010	Flagging	HOUR	\$ 100.00	24	\$ 2,400.00																	10	\$ 1,000.00							
18	634.0110	Traffic Control	SQFT	\$ 0.50	1,100	\$ 550.00	292	\$ 146.00	162.5	\$ 81.25	120	\$ 60.00	140	\$ 70.00	168	\$ 84.00	16	\$ 8.00	184	\$ 92.00			306	\$ 153.00	280	\$ 140.00	238	\$ 119.00			
19	634.0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous - Sioux Falls	LS	\$ 58,000.00	1	\$ 58,000.00																									
20	634.0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous - Brandon	LS	\$ 16,450.00			1	\$ 16,450.00																							
21	634.0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous - Canton	LS	\$ 16,450.00					1	\$ 16,450.00																					
22	634.0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous - Crooks	LS	\$ 16,450.00							1	\$ 16,450.00																			
23	634.1200	Traffic Control Miscellaneous - Dell Rapids	LS	\$ 16,450.00									1	\$ 16,450.00																	
24	634.0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous - Harrisburg	LS	\$ 16,450.00											1	\$ 16,450.00															
25	634.0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous - Hartford	LS	\$ 16,450.00													1	\$ 16,450.00													
26	634.0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous - Lennox	LS	\$ 16,450.00															1	\$ 16,450.00											
27	635.0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous - Marion	LS	\$ 16,450.00																			1	\$ 16,450.00							
28	634.0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous - Salem	LS	\$ 16,450.00																					1	\$ 16,450.00					
29	634.0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous - Garretson	LS	\$ 16,450.00																							1	\$ 16,450.00			
30	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8" Double Sided	EACH	\$ 10.00	110	\$ 1,100.00	30	\$ 300.00	50	\$ 500.00	36	\$ 360.00	42	\$ 420.00	63	\$ 630.00	33	\$ 330.00	69	\$ 690.00			27	\$ 270.00	84	\$ 840.00	56	\$ 560.00			
31	634.1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	4	\$ 4,000.00																									
Totals by Municipality						\$ 1,745,847.25	\$ 452,987.20	\$ 206,912.75	\$ 150,109.50	\$ 130,918.50	\$ 234,704.50	\$ 228,686.15	\$ 207,757.85	\$ 122,397.80	\$ 118,432.00	\$ 139,974.70	\$ 118,287.15														
Total Gross Base Bid					\$	3,857,015.35																									